
 

 

 

 

 

 

Travel Information Pack 

2025/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

 



Travel and Financial Support Information 
 

If your child will be travelling to school by bus or train, there are several ways in which we can 
help. 
 
Travel by Bus 
 
Passes for use on Stagecoach buses are available.  You simply need to complete the application 
form and return it to us with a passport photograph – the easiest (and cheapest) way is to take 
a ‘passport style’ photograph on your mobile and email it to us. Once the pass has arrived, we 
will invoice you for the annual cost.  You don’t have to pay for it all at once though, you can 
pay: weekly, monthly, all in one go, whichever suits your personal circumstances the best. The 
full cost of the pass must be paid for by the end of July 2026. 
 
For students in years 9 – 11 the cost of an annual pass is £720.00, which works out at £3.79 per 
day.  Students who live relatively close to the UTC may find it cheaper to purchase a 
daily/weekly/monthly ticket directly from the coach company. 
 
For our sixth form students, the cost of an annual pass is £820.80.  However, North Lincolnshire 
Council are offering a grant of £362 towards the cost of Post 16 travel.  The UTC will also utilise 
some of its 16-19 discretionary bursary funding to contribute a further £368.80 towards the 
cost of each ticket.  This leaves an overall annual cost to parents of £90 for the year. 
 
Hornsbys use the myTrip App, which allows you to purchase bus tickets for use on their services 
(please see the Hornsby links on our website for more information). 
 
Unfortunately, we are unable to provide bus passes for students travelling on East Yorkshire or 
21 Transport buses. 
 
Payments for bus passes can be made by cheque, standing order or via internet banking using 
the following account details: 
 
Engineering UTC Northern Lincolnshire 
Sort code: 30-97-44 
Account number: 51237168 
Reference: Student’s name 
 
 
  



 
Travel by Train 
 
Purchasing a season ticket from National Rail can help to reduce the cost of travel to/from the 
UTC.  Please visit their website for more details: 
https://www.nationalrail.co.uk/times_fares/season-tickets.aspx.  Children aged 5 – 15 inclusive 
receive a 50% discount on most tickets.  Once your child turns 16, it may be worth purchasing a 
16-17 railcard, as this offers 50% off many services.  More information on railcards can be 
found at: https://www.nationalrail.co.uk/times_fares/National-Railcards.aspx. 
 
Alternatively, Transpennine Express offer an education scholar ticket which gives 50% off the 
price of a pass.  To apply you need to email them at EducationSeason@tpexpress.co.uk and 
they will send you the relevant form to complete. 
 
 
Support with Travel Costs 
 
Years 9 - 11 
 
If you are currently in receipt of benefits and/or your child is currently in receipt of free school 
meals, we may be able to offer some support towards the cost of travel.  Please complete and 
return the ‘Application Form to Support Travel Costs’, along with copies of any appropriate 
evidence.  All applications will be considered on a case-by-case basis; we may be able to offer 
up to 50% towards the cost of travel from our hardship and bursary funds. 
 
Years 12 & 13 
 
If you live in North Lincolnshire, and more than 3 miles from the Engineering UTC Northern 
Lincolnshire, you will be entitled to a travel grant of £120.67 per term (£362 per year), towards 
the cost of travel.  If you apply for a bus pass, the grant will automatically be used towards the 
cost of the pass; however, if you are travelling by car/scooter etc. the grant will be paid to you 
to help with your travel expenses. 
 
 
 
  

https://www.nationalrail.co.uk/times_fares/season-tickets.aspx
https://www.nationalrail.co.uk/times_fares/National-Railcards.aspx
mailto:EducationSeason@tpexpress.co.uk


 
Additional Financial Support for Sixth Form Students 
 
Post 16 Bursary 
 
Additional financial support is available for our sixth form students – please see the 16 – 19 
bursary policy on our website.  The full bursary, of up to £1,200, is available for students who 
are: 
 

• Young people in care  

• Care leavers (ESFA class ‘care leavers’ as young people aged 18-21 who have been 
looked after for more than 13 weeks or since the age of 14; or young people who cease 
to be looked after or accommodated) 

• Students claiming Income Support or Universal Credit (in their own name)  

• Disabled students receiving both Employment Support and Disability Living Allowance or 
PIP 

 
The 'Eligible to Apply’ bursary is available based on the following criteria: 
 

• A household income of below £25,000 (this includes Universal Credit)  

• A student currently entitled to Free School Meals 

• A student whose parents are currently claiming other means-tested benefits including 
Income Support, Working Tax Credit/ Child Tax Credit, Income Based Employment and 
Support Allowance (ESA), who is not entitled to free school meals  

• At the decision of the Principal, any student who does not fall under the categories 
listed above, but consider themselves to be in financial hardship  

• Students who are young carers and are not in receipt of a carer’s allowance 
 
If you have any queries regarding transport, please do not hesitate to contact me. 
Jo Wilby 

Business Manager 

j.wilby@enlutc.co.uk 
finance-mail@enlutc.co.uk 
Tel - 01724 878100 
 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:j.wilby@enlutc.co.uk
mailto:finance-mail@enlutc.co.uk


Stagecoach 90  

Crowle, Ealand, Keadby, Gunness  

  

Location  Pick Up  Time  

Eastoft War Memorial 7.37 am 

Crowle  Eastoft Rd/Cranidge Cl  7.45 am  

Crowle  Field Side  7.48 am  

Ealand  Post Office  7.54 am  

Keadby  Althorpe Rail Station  8.02 am  

Gunness  Jolly Sailor Pub  8.04 am  

Scunthorpe  Gallagher Retail Park  8.07 am  

Scunthorpe John Leggott College Glover Road 8.15 am 

Scunthorpe North Lindsey College Glover Road 8.17 am 

Scunthorpe  Bus Station  8.27 am  
  

Location  Pick Up  Time  

Scunthorpe  Bus Station  2.30 pm  4.40 pm  

Scunthorpe  Hospital  2.37 pm  4.47 pm  

Scunthorpe  Gallagher Retail Park  2.42 pm  4.52 pm  

Gunness  Jolly Sailor Pub  2.45 pm  4.55 pm  

Keadby  Althorpe Rail Station  2.47 pm  4.57 pm  

Ealand  Post Office  2.55 pm  5.05 pm  

Crowle  Field Side  3.00 pm  5.10 pm  

Crowle  Eastoft Rd/Cranidge Cl  3.04 pm  5.14 pm  

Eastoft War Memorial - 5.21 pm 
  

    

  

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Stagecoach 35  

Gunness, Keadby, Amcotts  

  

Location  Pick Up  Time  

Amcotts  Ingleby Arms  8.30 am  

Keadby  Willow Grove  8.34 am  

Keadby  Trentside  8.35 am  

Keadby  Trent View  8.36 am  

Keadby  Queens Crescent  8.38 am  

Keadby  Primary School  8.40 am  

Keadby  Althorpe Rail Station  8.42 am  

Gunness  Jolly Sailor Pub  8.44 am  

Scunthorpe  Gallagher Retail Park  8.47 am  

Scunthorpe  Sainsbury’s  8.52 am  

Scunthorpe  Bus Station  8.57 am  
  

Location  Pick Up  Time  

Scunthorpe  Bus Station  2.00 pm  3.00 pm  

Scunthorpe  Sainsbury’s  2.05 pm  3.05 pm  

Scunthorpe  Gallagher Retail Park  2.10 pm  3.10 pm  

Gunness  Jolly Sailor Pub  2.13 pm  3.13 pm  

Keadby  Althorpe Rail Station  2.15 pm  3.15 pm  

Keadby  Primary School  2.17 pm  3.17 pm  

Keadby  Queens Crescent   - 3.18 pm  

Keadby  Trent View   - 3.19 pm  

Keadby  Trentside   - 3.20 pm  

Keadby  Willow Grove   - 3.23 pm  

Amcotts  Ingleby Arms   - 3.25 pm  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    



21 Transport 60  

Whitton  

  

Location  Pick Up  Time  

Whitton  Church  7.30 am  

Alkborough  Front Street  7.35 am  

West Halton  Short Lane  7.39 am  

Coleby  Coleby Hall  7.41 am  

Coleby  Bridges  7.43 am  

Thealby  Village  7.45 am  

Burton upon Stather  Tee Lane  7.48 am  

Burton upon Stather  Post Office  7.51 am  

Normanby  Village  7.54 am  

Flixborough  Flixborough Inn  7.57 am  

Flixborough  Stather Wharf  8.00 am  

Flixborough  Neap House  8.02 am  

Scunthorpe  Berkeley Circle  8.09 am  

Scunthorpe  Bus Station  8.15 am  
  

  

Location  Pick Up  Time  

Scunthorpe  Bus Station  2.35 pm  4.30 pm  

Scunthorpe  Berkeley Circle  2.42 pm  4.37 pm  

Flixborough  Neap House  -  -  

Flixborough  Stather Wharf  2.50 pm  4.45 pm  

Flixborough  Flixborough Inn  2.52 pm  4.47 pm  

Normanby  Village  2.55 pm  4.50 pm  

Burton upon Stather  Post Office  2.58 pm  4.53 pm  

Burton upon Stather  Tee Lane  3.00 pm  4.55 pm  

Thealby  Village  3.02 pm  4.57 pm  

Coleby  Bridges  3.04 pm  4.59 pm  

Coleby  Coleby Hall  3.06 pm  5.01 pm  

West Halton  Short Lane  3.08 pm  5.03 pm  

Alkborough  Front Street  3.12 pm  5.07 pm  

Whitton  Church  3.17 pm  5.12 pm  
  

  

  

  



  

Stagecoach 100  

Gainsborough  

  

Location  Pick Up  Time  

Gainsborough  Bus Station  7.20 am  

Gainsborough  Queen Elizabeth High School  7.25 am  

Blyton  White Hart 7.34 am  

Laughton  Ingram Arms 7.39 am  

Scotton  Three Horseshoes 7.45 am  

Scotter  Methodist Church 7.50 am  

Messingham  Green Tree 7.58 am  

Ashby Turn  -  8.05 am  

Scunthorpe  Bus Station  8.20 am  
  

  

Location  Pick Up  Time   

Scunthorpe  Bus Station  3.05 pm  4.05 pm  

Ashby Turn  -  3.15 pm  4.20 pm  

Messingham  Green Tree 3.23 pm  4.28 pm  

Scotter  Methodist Church 3.31 pm  4.36 pm  

Scotton  Three Horseshoes 3.36 pm  4.41 pm  

Laughton  Ingram Arms 3.42 pm  4.47 pm  

Blyton  White Hart  3.48 pm  4.53 pm  

Gainsborough  Queen Elizabeth High School  3.54 pm  4.59 pm  

Gainsborough  Bus Station  4.00 pm  5.05 pm  
  

 

 

  



Stagecoach 103 

Hemswell, Kirton in Lindsey, Messingham  
  

Location  Pick Up  Time  

Hemswell Airfield Post Office 7.30 am  

Hemswell Hill Top 7.32 am  

Willoughton War Memorial 7.37 am  

Blyborough  7.39 am  

Grayingham Phone Box 7.42 am  

Kirton in Lindsey Cornwall Street 7.57 am  

Messingham Green Tree Inn 7.59 am  

Scunthorpe Ashby Turn 8.07 am  

Scunthorpe John Leggott College, Glover Road 8.12 am  

Scunthorpe North Lindsey College, Glover Road 8.15 am 

Scunthorpe Bus Station 8.17 am 
   

Location  Pick Up  Time   

Scunthorpe Bus Station 3.00 pm  4.10 pm  

Scunthorpe North Lindsey College, Glover Rd - 4.15 pm  

Scunthorpe John Leggott College, Glover Rd - -  

Scunthorpe Ashby Turn 3.10 pm  4.20 pm  

Messingham High Street 3.18 pm  4.28 pm  

Kirton in Lindsey Cornwall Street 3.28 pm  4.40 pm  

Grayingham Phone Box 3.36 pm  4.46 pm  

Blyborough  3.39 pm  4.49 pm  

Willoughton War Memorial 3.41 pm  4.51 pm 

Hemswell Hill Top 3.45 pm 4.55 pm 

Hemswell Airfield Post Office 3.48 pm 4.58 pm 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Stagecoach 350  

Barton, Hull  

  

Location  Pick Up  Time  

Hull  Interchange  6.55 am  

Hull  Royal Infirmary  6.58 am  

Hull  MKM Stadium 7.00 am  

Humber Bridge   Nth Approach  7.18 am  

Barton  Interchange  7.31 am  

Barton  Market Place  7.36 am  

South Ferriby  Blacksmiths  7.43 am  

Winteringham  Fields Hotel  7.50 am  

Winterton  Tesco Express  7.57 am  

Roxby Corner  -  8.02 am  

Scunthorpe  Bus Station  8.17 am  
  

  

Location  Pick Up   Time  

Scunthorpe  Bus Station  2.15 pm  2.45 pm  3.55 pm  

Roxby Corner  -  2.30 pm  3.00 pm  4.10 pm  

Winterton  Tesco Express  2.35 pm  3.05 pm  4.15 pm  

Winteringham  Fields Hotel  2.42 pm  3.12 pm  4.22 pm  

South Ferriby  Blacksmiths  2.49 pm  3.19 pm  4.29 pm  

Barton  Market Place  2.56 pm  3.26 pm  4.36 pm  

Barton  Interchange  3.01 pm  3.31 pm  4.46 pm  

Humber Bridge   Nth Approach  3.14 pm  3.44 pm  4.59 pm  

Hull  MKM Stadium 3.26 pm  3.56 pm  5.11 pm  

Hull  Royal Infirmary  -  -  -  

Hull  Interchange  3.33 pm  4.03 pm  5.18 pm  
  

 

 

 

  

    



Hornsbys 4  

Brigg, Broughton, Lakeside, Ashby  

  

Location  Pick Up  Time  

Brigg  Cary Lane  7.40 am  

Broughton  Town Hill  7.51 am  

Broughton  Red Lion  7.55 am  

Lakeside  Morrisons  8.05 am  

Ashby  Broadway  8.13 am  

Scunthorpe  Bus Station  8.24 am  
  

Location  Pick Up  Time  

Scunthorpe  Bus Station  2.45 pm  3.45 pm  

Ashby  Broadway  2.59 pm  3.59 pm  

Lakeside  Morrisons  3.09 pm  4.09 pm  

Broughton  Red Lion  3.19 pm  4.19 pm  

Broughton  Town Hill  3.22 pm  4.22 pm  

Brigg  Cary Lane  3.32 pm  4.32 pm  
  

  

Hornsbys 6  

Ashby  

  

Location  Pick Up  Time   

Ashby  Hornsbys Depot  7.47 am  8.17 am  

Ashby  Sherpa Pub  7.55 am  8.25 am  

Old Brumby  Brumby Corner  8.02 am  8.32 am  

Scunthorpe  Bus Station  8.12 am  8.42 am  
  

  

Location  Pick Up  Time  

Scunthorpe  Bus Station  2.30 pm  3.00 pm  3.30 pm  4.00 pm  

Old Brumby  Brumby Corner  2.40 pm  3.10 pm  3.40 pm  4.10 pm  

Ashby  Hornsbys Depot  2.47 pm  3.17 pm  3.47 pm  4.17 pm  

Ashby  Sherpa Pub  2.55 pm  3.25 pm  3.55 pm  4.25 pm  
   

  

  



     

East Yorkshire Buses 360  

Goole, Adlingfleet, Garthorpe, Luddington, Amcotts, 

Keadby, Althorpe, Gunness 

Location  Pick Up  Time  

Goole  North Street  7.25 am  

Old Goole  -  7.28 am  

Swinefleet  Church Lane  7.33 am  

Reedness  -  7.38 am  

Whitgift  -  7.42 am  

Ousefleet  -  7.44 am  

RSPB  Blacktoft Sands  7.46 am  

Adlingfleet  -  7.49 am  

Garthorpe  -  7.53 am  

Luddington  -  7.57 am  

Amcotts  -  8.05 am  

Keadby School  -  8.11 am  

Althorpe  Station  8.16 am  

Gunness  -  8.18 am  

Scunthorpe  Bus Station  8.30 am  
  

Location  Pick Up  Time  

Scunthorpe  Bus Station  4.05 pm  

Gallagher Retail Park  -  4.24 pm  

Gunness  -  4.27 pm  

Althorpe  Station  4.29 pm  

Keadby School  -  4.32 pm  

Amcotts  -  4.38 pm  

Luddington  -  4.46 pm  

Garthorpe  -  4.50 pm  

Adlingfleet  -  4.54 pm  

RSPB  Blacktoft Sands  4.56 pm  

Ousefleet  -  4.59 pm  

Whitgift  -  5.01 pm  

Reedness  -  5.06 pm  

Swinefleet  Church Lane  5.10 pm  

Old Goole  -  5.16 pm  

Goole  North Street  5.21 pm  
  

 

 



  

APPLICATION FOR AN ENGINEERING UTC BUS SEASON TICKET  
Engineering UTC Northern Lincolnshire are able to provide students with passes from Stagecoach.  

Please complete all sections of this form and return to ENLUTC with a passport size photograph of the student.  

Stagecoach - Engineering UTC Northern Lincolnshire Season Tickets are issued only from the Company's Lincoln Office: Warneford House, Runcorn 

Road, Lincoln, LN6 3QP    
 

 

Name Of Student In Full:  Mr or Miss  

 

 Full Postal Address:  

  
   

  
Postcode  

 

  
Telephone Number:  

    

Boarding Point:  (Stage) 

Destination Point:  (Stage) 
 

 
 

 

 

 

For Office Use  

  
  

  

  

 Stagecoach Travel Prices    
• 16 and under (Years 9, 10 & 11) - Amount: £720.00 per annum (£3.79 per day) 

• Post 16 (Years 12 & 13) – Amount: £820.80 per annum (£4.32 per day)  
  

  

Date of Birth:  
      

      

School Attended: ENGINEERING UTC NORTHERN LINCOLNSHIRE  

Date Of Commencement Of 

Pass:  
       

Date Of End Of Term:  

  
        Number Of 

Days  
   

 

CONDITIONS OF USE  

I agree to accept the Engineering UTC Northern Lincolnshire Season Ticket issued to me subject to the Regulations and Conditions as set forth on the back hereof, and I 

agree that the acceptance of a Season Ticket by me shall be held to constitute the acceptance of the aforesaid Regulation and Conditions.  

Signature of Parent / Carer  

Signature of Student  

 

Principal Service No:  



  

Engineering UTC Northern Lincolnshire Season Tickets CONDITIONS OF ISSUE  

1. Engineering UTC Northern Lincolnshire Season Tickets are issued for the full academic year to students 

who are attending Engineering UTC Northern Lincolnshire.  These tickets are valid for travel at all times on 

Stagecoach East Midlands bus services until the expiry date shown.  

2. (a)  Engineering UTC Northern Lincolnshire Season Tickets are subject to, and must be used only in    

conformity with the Company’s Rules, Regulations and arrangements from time to time in force.  

(b)  The Company will not accept any liability for consequences arising from the discontinuance, 

whether permanent or otherwise, of the running of any buses. In the event of the permanent 

withdrawal of a service the Company will refund the value of the unexpired portion of Tickets 

issued on that service.  

(c)  The Company will not accept liability for consequences arising from alterations in the starting or arrival 

times of any bus service, for want of accommodation in any bus, for delay in arrival at the destinations 

or for non-arrival, nor for any delay in the arrival of relief buses or for non-supply of relief buses.  

3.  A photograph must be provided for the Engineering UTC Northern Lincolnshire Season Ticket before it is issued.  

An Engineering UTC Northern Lincolnshire Season Ticket is not transferable.  In the event of a breach of this 

Condition, both the person using it and the person who transferred it will be liable to prosecution.  

4. Engineering UTC Northern Lincolnshire Season Tickets must be shown to the driver on each journey and must 

be produced on demand to any Officer or other servant of the Company.  If a ticket is not so shown and 

produced, the holder thereof shall be deemed not to possess an Engineering UTC Northern Lincolnshire Season 

Ticket, and must pay the ordinary fare for the journey in question.  No refund of such fare will be made.  

5. The holder of an Engineering UTC Northern Lincolnshire Season Ticket is not entitled to priority of place over 

the other passengers.  No seat may be reserved.   

6. The Company reserves the right to decline to issue or renew an Engineering UTC Northern Lincolnshire Season 

Ticket.  

7. Should an Engineering UTC Northern Lincolnshire Season Ticket be lost immediate notice must be given to the 

Company.  A duplicate ticket may, at the discretion of the Company, be issued upon payment of the sum of 

£15.00.  Should the original ticket be subsequently found, it must be returned at once to the Company.  

8. If a ticket be defaced or become illegal, the holder shall return it to the Company, who will issue a new one in 

exchange at the charge of £15.00.  

9. The holder of an Engineering UTC Northern Lincolnshire Season Ticket is not entitled to an allowance in respect 

of the non-use of the ticket.  The Company may, at its discretion, give a refund where certified medical absence 

of a prolonged period occurs.  

10. An Engineering UTC Northern Lincolnshire Season Ticket is liable to forfeiture if there is a breach of any of 

these conditions.  

11. The acceptance of an Engineering UTC Northern Lincolnshire Season Ticket will be held to constitute an 

acceptance of conditions set.  

12. Students who have reached the age of sixteen and above will be charged the adult fare at all times, with the 

exception of pupils who are in year 11.  



 
  

All the information on this form will be used in the strictest confidence.   
  

Name:     _________________________________________________________  

  

DOB:       _________________________________________________________  

  

Contact no:    _________________________________________________________  

  

Date of application:   _________________________________________________________  

  
Students of Engineering UTC Northern Lincolnshire are able to receive annual / termly bus 

passes to allow discounted travel to college. The cost of these passes are passed onto 

students. Consideration may be given to provide up to 50% of the cost for eligible students 

from the UTC Hardship & Bursary Funds.  

Travel to Scunthorpe by train is also eligible for support. Students are expected to purchase 

the cheapest weekly season ticket, including use of 16-18 travel card. Support may be given to 

provide up to 50% of the cost  

Assessing Eligibility – Stage 1.  

Which of the criteria below makes you eligible support? Please tick only one:  

‘Automatically Eligible’  

 I am in care   

  
 I am a care leaver  

  
 I am a student who is receiving income support  

  
 I am registered disabled and in receipt of both ‘Employment Support Allowance, & ‘Disability 

Living Allowance’.   

‘Eligible to Apply’  

I have successfully applied for and receive free school meals (which will be verified by the 
Local Authority).  

If you are making an application under the ‘Eligible to Apply’ please state which benefits your parents 

are in receipt of. Your FSM status will be checked with the Local Authority.  

                             
  

  

Application Form 
  To Support Travel Costs 

  



Universal Credit 
 

The guarantee element of the State Pension Credit  

  
      Income-based Jobseekers Allowance    

  
Support under Part VI of the immigration & Asylum Act  

  
Child Tax Credit (provided they are not entitled to Work Tax Credit and have an annual income 

that does not exceed £25,000).  

  

                

  

Travel Details – Stage 2:  

Please provide details of the travel arrangements you are seeking support for  

I have completed an application form for a bus pass from Stagecoach    Yes/No   

Other Travel Arrangements (e.g. Hornsbys/ East Yorkshire Buses/ Train):  

  

  

Assessing Eligibility – Stage 3 – Verification   

Please state clearly what supporting documentation you are submitting as part of your application. 

Students who have ticked a box in the ‘Automatically Eligible’ section should submit appropriate 

evidence to verify their status. See list below:  

• Written confirmation from the Local Authority that you are currently in care or previously 

were in care.  

• A letter setting out the benefits you are in receipt of on headed note paper from the 

Benefits Office.  

• Copy of ‘Employment Support Allowance, & ‘Disability Living Allowance’.  

All documentation should be originals unless verified by the UTC who will take a photo copy and sign 

as part of the verification process.   

Any change in financial/home situation should be communicated to the College in writing. 

Parents/ students are required to sign to this effect in the Bursary Contract and if upon review 

it is found that individuals have falsified documents, submitted inaccurate information or been 

claiming money fraudulently the College will refer the matter to the police.  

  

Student signature:     __________________________ Date: _____________________  

  

Parent/Carer signature:  __________________________ Date: _____________________  


